the payment of any applicable accrued and unpaid interest on such notes. As of September 30, 2009, $329.6 million aggregate principal amount
of the 2014 Notes was outstanding, bearing interest at a rate of 7.2175% per annum. While the 2014 Notes mature on June 15, 2014, we have the
option to prepay the aggregate principal amount of such notes, together with any accrued and unpaid interest on such notes, at any time, in whole
or in part, at a redemption price that is currently 103.00% of their principal amount.

S-17

Edgar Filing: HEALTHSOUTH CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 22

Table of Contents

Capitalization
The table below sets forth the following information:

� our actual cash and cash equivalents and capitalization as of September 30, 2009; and

� our cash and cash equivalents and capitalization, as adjusted to reflect the offering of the notes and the use of proceeds therefrom.
You should read the information in this table together with our consolidated financial statements and the related notes in our Quarterly Report on
Form 10-Q for the period ended September 30, 2009, which is incorporated herein by reference.

As of September 30,
2009

(In millions, except share data) Actual As adjusted

Cash and cash equivalents $ 117.3 $ 60.5

Senior secured debt
Revolving Credit Facility $ � $ �
Term Loan Facility (1) 753.2 753.2
Capital Lease Obligations 104.9 104.9

858.1 858.1

Senior debt
Notes offered hereby � 290.0
Existing Senior Notes 826.1 496.5
Other notes payable 12.5 12.5

$ 838.6 $ 799.0

Total debt $ 1,696.7 $ 1,657.1

Preferred Stock, $0.10 par value: 1,500,000 shares authorized: 400,000 issued and outstanding;
liquidation preference of $1,000 per share $ 387.4 $ 387.4

Shareholders� deficit
Common stock, $0.01 par value; 200,000,000 shares authorized; 97,238,725 issued in 2009 1.0 1.0
Capital in excess of par value 2,888.4 2,888.4
Accumulated deficit (3,756.0) (3,756.0)
Accumulated other comprehensive income 0.9 0.9
Treasury stock, at cost (3,926,639 shares in 2009) (137.0) (137.0)
Noncontrolling interests 80.8 80.8

Total shareholders� deficit (921.9) (921.9)

Total capitalization $ 1,162.2 $ 1,122.6

Edgar Filing: HEALTHSOUTH CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 23

(1) As of October 23, 2009, we reached agreement with the lenders in our Credit Agreement to extend the maturity of a portion of our term loan facility. The
extension provides for a $300.0 million tranche of the term loan facility to have its maturity extended from March 2013 to September 2015 in exchange for a
higher interest rate spread on that portion of the loan. In the event we have not fully redeemed or refinanced the 2014 Notes by March 15, 2014, the extended
portion of the term loan facility will mature on that date.